
State Games of MS 5K RR

Overall Finish List
June 13, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

Walk

5K Run
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Tyson Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          475    35   M       1 35‐39               19:13.5      6:12/M
      2    Andrew Presson                    Meridian  MS          419    24   M       1 20‐24               20:33.8      6:38/M
      3    Kelly McNair                      Birmingham  AL        479    38   F       1 35‐39               20:47.7      6:42/M
      4    Mark McCarra                      Grand Ridge  FL       487    50   M       1 50‐54               22:21.2      7:13/M
      5    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          407    30   F       1 30‐34               22:58.2      7:25/M
      6    David Nyholm                      Meridian  MS          458    32   M       1 30‐34               23:21.3      7:32/M
      7    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          474    62   M       1 60‐64               23:29.2      7:35/M
      8    Jaden Edge                        Coffeeville  AL       482    16   F       1 15‐19               23:36.2      7:37/M
      9    Daniel Lagrone                    Toomsuba  MS          431    32   M       2 30‐34               23:52.2      7:42/M
     10    Chad Penson                       Collinsville  MS      444    34   M       3 30‐34               24:31.0      7:55/M
     11    Keeton Holifield                  Ocean Springs  MS     477    13   M       1 10‐14               24:57.9      8:03/M
     12    Theresa McAfee                    Jacksonville  FL      480    42   F       1 40‐44               25:15.7      8:09/M
     13    Curt Todd                         Meridian  MS          469    13   M       2 10‐14               26:03.5      8:24/M
     14    Jonathan Dickerson                Meridian  MS          456    41   M       1 40‐44               26:12.9      8:27/M
     15    Kylie Joiner                      Diamondhead  MS       488    25   F       1 25‐29               26:36.2      8:35/M
     16    Noel Mann                         Hattiesburg  MS       413    65   M       1 65‐69               26:51.1      8:40/M
     17    Emily Snodgrass                   Meridian  MS          484     9   F       1  0‐ 9               27:01.9      8:43/M
     18    Michelle Boucher‐Snodgrass        Meridian  MS          483    43   F       2 40‐44               27:03.0      8:44/M
     19    Quentin Adams                     Brandon  MS           430    50   M       2 50‐54               27:04.8      8:44/M
     20    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      467    65   M       2 65‐69               27:07.1      8:45/M
     21    Shannon Brabham                   Meridian  MS          491    45   F       1 45‐49               27:16.2      8:48/M
     22    April Bonner                      Lisman  AL            404    33   F       2 30‐34               27:31.6      8:53/M
     23    Brett Bonner                      Meridian  MS          446    18   M       1 15‐19               27:35.1      8:54/M
     24    Brandon Mitchell                  Middleburg  FL        481    20   M       2 20‐24               27:40.4      8:55/M
     25    Falon Jay                         Meridian  MS          403    15   F       2 15‐19               27:41.1      8:56/M
     26    Julie Jones                       Louisville  MS        409    35   F       2 35‐39               28:50.8      9:18/M
     27    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS          425    59   M       1 55‐59               29:17.8      9:27/M
     28    Donna Jenkins                     Meridian  MS          460    50   F       1 50‐54               29:20.4      9:28/M
     29    David Bonner                      Meridian  MS          445    42   M       2 40‐44               29:24.7      9:29/M
     30    Josh Eakes                        Collinsville  MS      465    12   M       3 10‐14               29:49.3      9:37/M
     31    Robert Wilkerson                  Fernandina Beach  F   432    47   M       1 45‐49               29:49.8      9:37/M
     32    Ashley Hester                     Meridian  MS          405    32   F       3 30‐34               29:54.7      9:39/M
     33    Kelli Bounds                      Bailey  MS            462    36   F       3 35‐39               30:17.1      9:46/M
     34    Brandi Keith                      Hickory  MS           415    32   F       4 30‐34               30:39.6      9:53/M
     35    Mae Thornton                      Decatur  MS           416    34   F       5 30‐34               30:39.8      9:53/M
     36    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS      448    54   F       2 50‐54               30:42.3      9:54/M
     37    Mark Nixon                        Meridian  MS          490    38   M       2 35‐39               30:50.7      9:57/M
     38    Kellie Penson                     Philadelphia  MS      447    35   F       4 35‐39               31:00.2     10:00/M
     39    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      463    38   F       5 35‐39               31:15.1     10:05/M
     40    Steve Smith                       Union  MS             486    50   M       3 50‐54               31:18.6     10:06/M
     41    Elizabeth Priester                Jackson  MS           468    63   F       1 60‐64               32:35.2     10:31/M
     42    Jessi Thompson                    Louisville  MS        421    26   F       2 25‐29               32:38.2     10:32/M
     43    Ashley Schaefer                   Meridian  MS          478    29   F       3 25‐29               32:42.4     10:33/M
     44    Sarah Lee                         Shubuta  MS           492    47   F       2 45‐49               33:29.9     10:48/M
     45    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          414    70   M       1 70‐99               34:42.2     11:12/M
     46    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      420    46   F       3 45‐49               35:04.2     11:19/M
     47    Cindy Henderson                   Meridian  MS          449    56   F       1 55‐59               35:17.5     11:23/M
     48    Keagan Hester                     Meridian  MS          402     7   F       2  0‐ 9               35:39.5     11:30/M
     49    Sue Ellen Smith                   Union  MS             485    53   F       3 50‐54               36:03.2     11:38/M
     50    Ahsaki Games                      Meridian  MS          429    39   F       6 35‐39               37:28.9     12:05/M
     51    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      473    56   M       2 55‐59               38:19.7     12:22/M
     52    Carissa Murray                    Meridian  MS          406    33   F       6 30‐34               39:19.4     12:41/M
     53    Taylor Satcher                    Collinsville  MS      441    23   M       3 20‐24               39:50.8     12:51/M
     54    Chandler Green                    Bailey  MS            437    12   F       1 10‐14               40:08.6     12:57/M
     55    Kandi King                        Meridian  MS          442    30   F       7 30‐34               40:10.5     12:57/M
     56    Landon Nixon                      Meridian  MS          489    10   M       4 10‐14               40:27.5     13:03/M
     57    Kaleb Walters                     Meridian  MS          443    14   M       5 10‐14               40:30.5     13:04/M
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     58    Angel Gross                       Meridian  MS          426    38   F       7 35‐39               43:26.1     14:01/M
     59    Russel Mowery                     Meridian  MS          472    37   M       3 35‐39               43:26.5     14:01/M
     60    Will McElhenney                   Collinsville  MS      466    13   M       6 10‐14               46:26.8     14:59/M
     61    Jennifer Bailey                   Decatur  MS           417    42   F       3 40‐44               46:33.7     15:01/M
     62    Joy Munn                          Decatur  MS           427    51   F       4 50‐54               46:34.2     15:01/M
     63    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      410    51   F       5 50‐54               47:46.3     15:25/M
     64    Jonathan McDaniel                 Bailey  MS            439    23   M       4 20‐24               54:08.5     17:28/M
     65    Wendi Green                       Bailey  MS            438    45   F       4 45‐49               57:29.6     18:33/M

 

Top

Walk
                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time        Pace  
      1    Larry Robinson                    Forest  MS            428    45   M       1 45‐49               29:43.0      9:35/M
      2    Nestor Anzola                     Hattiesburg  MS       493    50   M       1 50‐54               36:21.6     11:44/M
      3    Charles Atkins                    Vicksburg  MS         459    59   M       1 55‐59               38:30.9     12:25/M
      4    Michelle Dickerson                Meridian  MS          457    39   F       1 35‐39               40:26.3     13:03/M
      5    Salitha Johnson                   Meridian  MS          455    40   F       1 40‐44               42:36.1     13:45/M
      6    Dianne Smith                      Decatur  MS           418    66   F       1 65‐69               42:52.0     13:50/M
      7    Kelly Vaughn                      Daleville  MS         476    66   M       1 65‐69               44:48.2     14:27/M
      8    Kristie Stevens                   Meridian  MS          434    41   F       2 40‐44               55:57.3     18:03/M
      9    Brittany Harrison                 Meridian  MS          461    29   F       1 25‐29               56:54.3     18:21/M



State Games of MS 5K RR

Age Group Results
June 13, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

5K Run

Female 9 and Under

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Emily Snodgrass                   Meridian  MS          484    9       17        27:01.9      8:43/M
       2    Keagan Hester                     Meridian  MS          402    7       48        35:39.5     11:30/M

Male 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Keeton Holifield                  Ocean Springs  MS     477   13       11        24:57.9      8:03/M
       2    Curt Todd                         Meridian  MS          469   13       13        26:03.5      8:24/M
       3    Josh Eakes                        Collinsville  MS      465   12       30        29:49.3      9:37/M
       4    Landon Nixon                      Meridian  MS          489   10       56        40:27.5     13:03/M
       5    Kaleb Walters                     Meridian  MS          443   14       57        40:30.5     13:04/M
       6    Will McElhenney                   Collinsville  MS      466   13       60        46:26.8     14:59/M

Female 10 to 14

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Chandler Green                    Bailey  MS            437   12       54        40:08.6     12:57/M

Male 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brett Bonner                      Meridian  MS          446   18       23        27:35.1      8:54/M

Female 15 to 19

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jaden Edge                        Coffeeville  AL       482   16        8        23:36.2      7:37/M
       2    Falon Jay                         Meridian  MS          403   15       25        27:41.1      8:56/M

Male 20 to 24

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Andrew Presson                    Meridian  MS          419   24        2        20:33.8      6:38/M
       2    Brandon Mitchell                  Middleburg  FL        481   20       24        27:40.4      8:55/M
       3    Taylor Satcher                    Collinsville  MS      441   23       53        39:50.8     12:51/M
       4    Jonathan McDaniel                 Bailey  MS            439   23       64        54:08.5     17:28/M

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kylie Joiner                      Diamondhead  MS       488   25       15        26:36.2      8:35/M
       2    Jessi Thompson                    Louisville  MS        421   26       42        32:38.2     10:32/M
       3    Ashley Schaefer                   Meridian  MS          478   29       43        32:42.4     10:33/M

Male 30 to 34
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                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    David Nyholm                      Meridian  MS          458   32        6        23:21.3      7:32/M
       2    Daniel Lagrone                    Toomsuba  MS          431   32        9        23:52.2      7:42/M
       3    Chad Penson                       Collinsville  MS      444   34       10        24:31.0      7:55/M

Female 30 to 34

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Summer Riley                      Meridian  MS          407   30        5        22:58.2      7:25/M
       2    April Bonner                      Lisman  AL            404   33       22        27:31.6      8:53/M
       3    Ashley Hester                     Meridian  MS          405   32       32        29:54.7      9:39/M
       4    Brandi Keith                      Hickory  MS           415   32       34        30:39.6      9:53/M
       5    Mae Thornton                      Decatur  MS           416   34       35        30:39.8      9:53/M
       6    Carissa Murray                    Meridian  MS          406   33       52        39:19.4     12:41/M
       7    Kandi King                        Meridian  MS          442   30       55        40:10.5     12:57/M

Male 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Tyson Pompelia                    Meridian  MS          475   35        1        19:13.5      6:12/M
       2    Mark Nixon                        Meridian  MS          490   38       37        30:50.7      9:57/M
       3    Russel Mowery                     Meridian  MS          472   37       59        43:26.5     14:01/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kelly McNair                      Birmingham  AL        479   38        3        20:47.7      6:42/M
       2    Julie Jones                       Louisville  MS        409   35       26        28:50.8      9:18/M
       3    Kelli Bounds                      Bailey  MS            462   36       33        30:17.1      9:46/M
       4    Kellie Penson                     Philadelphia  MS      447   35       38        31:00.2     10:00/M
       5    Missy McElhenney                  Collinsville  MS      463   38       39        31:15.1     10:05/M
       6    Ahsaki Games                      Meridian  MS          429   39       50        37:28.9     12:05/M
       7    Angel Gross                       Meridian  MS          426   38       58        43:26.1     14:01/M

Male 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Jonathan Dickerson                Meridian  MS          456   41       14        26:12.9      8:27/M
       2    David Bonner                      Meridian  MS          445   42       29        29:24.7      9:29/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Theresa McAfee                    Jacksonville  FL      480   42       12        25:15.7      8:09/M
       2    Michelle Boucher‐Snodgrass        Meridian  MS          483   43       18        27:03.0      8:44/M
       3    Jennifer Bailey                   Decatur  MS           417   42       61        46:33.7     15:01/M

Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Robert Wilkerson                  Fernandina Beach  F   432   47       31        29:49.8      9:37/M

Female 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Shannon Brabham                   Meridian  MS          491   45       21        27:16.2      8:48/M
       2    Sarah Lee                         Shubuta  MS           492   47       44        33:29.9     10:48/M
       3    Leigh Moore                       Collinsville  MS      420   46       46        35:04.2     11:19/M
       4    Wendi Green                       Bailey  MS            438   45       65        57:29.6     18:33/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Mark McCarra                      Grand Ridge  FL       487   50        4        22:21.2      7:13/M
       2    Quentin Adams                     Brandon  MS           430   50       19        27:04.8      8:44/M



       3    Steve Smith                       Union  MS             486   50       40        31:18.6     10:06/M

Female 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Donna Jenkins                     Meridian  MS          460   50       28        29:20.4      9:28/M
       2    Debbie Young                      Collinsville  MS      448   54       36        30:42.3      9:54/M
       3    Sue Ellen Smith                   Union  MS             485   53       49        36:03.2     11:38/M
       4    Joy Munn                          Decatur  MS           427   51       62        46:34.2     15:01/M
       5    Debbie May                        Collinsville  MS      410   51       63        47:46.3     15:25/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Lee Wilson                        Meridian  MS          425   59       27        29:17.8      9:27/M
       2    Mike Couch                        Collinsville  MS      473   56       51        38:19.7     12:22/M

Female 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Cindy Henderson                   Meridian  MS          449   56       47        35:17.5     11:23/M

Male 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Ray Oxner                         Meridian  MS          474   62        7        23:29.2      7:35/M

Female 60 to 64

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Elizabeth Priester                Jackson  MS           468   63       41        32:35.2     10:31/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Noel Mann                         Hattiesburg  MS       413   65       16        26:51.1      8:40/M
       2    Mickey May                        Collinsville  MS      467   65       20        27:07.1      8:45/M

Male 70 and Over

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Larry Dudley                      Meridian  MS          414   70       45        34:42.2     11:12/M

Walk

Female 25 to 29

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Brittany Harrison                 Meridian  MS          461   29        9        56:54.3     18:21/M

Female 35 to 39

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Michelle Dickerson                Meridian  MS          457   39        4        40:26.3     13:03/M

Female 40 to 44

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Salitha Johnson                   Meridian  MS          455   40        5        42:36.1     13:45/M
       2    Kristie Stevens                   Meridian  MS          434   41        8        55:57.3     18:03/M



Male 45 to 49

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Larry Robinson                    Forest  MS            428   45        1        29:43.0      9:35/M

Male 50 to 54

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Nestor Anzola                     Hattiesburg  MS       493   50        2        36:21.6     11:44/M

Male 55 to 59

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Charles Atkins                    Vicksburg  MS         459   59        3        38:30.9     12:25/M

Male 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Kelly Vaughn                      Daleville  MS         476   66        7        44:48.2     14:27/M

Female 65 to 69

                                                                                              Total  
    Place    Name                              City              Bib No  Age   Overall         Time        Pace  
       1    Dianne Smith                      Decatur  MS           418   66        6        42:52.0     13:50/M



State Games of MS 5K RR

Fun Run

Overall Finish List
June 13, 2015

Results by: Time 2 Run Time 2 Run

                                                                                                               Total  
    Place    Name                              City               Bib No  Age Gend    Age Group                 Time  
      1    Alandrick Hathorne                Philadelphia  MS      401     5   M       1 Top Fin              7:06.5
      2    Kameron McMillan                  Philadelphia  MS      411     8   M       2 Top Fin              7:23.5
      3    Veronica Williams                 Philadelphia  MS      452    12   F       1 Top Fin              7:57.4
      4    Drew Eakes                        Collinsville  MS      464    10   M       3 Top Fin              8:08.7
      5    Abby Mowery                       Meridian  MS          470     7   F       2 Top Fin              8:13.3
      6    Onnahili Williams                 Philadelphia  MS      450    12   F       3 Top Fin              8:51.1
      7    Melyssa Williams                  Philadelphia  MS      451     7   F       1  1‐99                8:55.8
      8    Donelle Mowery                    Meridian  MS          471     9   F       2  1‐99               10:36.4
      9    Khlandrick Hathorne               Philadelphia  MS      423     2   M       1  1‐99               14:24.9
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